OA KLAWN PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE OCTOBER 15, 2025. Weight, 124 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15, 2025 Allowed 3 Ibs. A Race Since July 15, 2025 Allowed 6 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,000
(Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $8,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)

Purse: $30,000

Available Money: $30,000

Value of Race: $30,000 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,000, 4th $1,500, 5th $188, 6th $188, 7th $188, 8th $188, 9th $187, 10th
$187, 11th $187, 12th $187

Weather: Cloudy, 59° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 2:37 Start: Good for all except 10 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Dec25 *OP*
28Dec25 0P’
21Dec25 “OP?
10Aug25 cBY?
1Jan26 “oP*
31Jul25 *PRM’
1Jan26 “oP*
21Dec25 *OP®
13Dec25 *0P°
21Dec25 “Op*°
3Jan26 'oP™
22Aug25 °RP®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Jackman (Vazquez, Ramon)
Kunshan Bridge (Arrieta, Francisco)
City of Clouds (Sanjur, Santo)
Martini Blu (Carmona, Serafin)

K P Kwest (Saez, Luis)

Gambler Rocket (De La Cruz, Walter)

Stellar Vino (Cedillo, Abel)

Sergeant Gump (Cabrera, David)
Midnight Majesty (Hernandez, Israel)
Born Flawless (Bealmear, Joseph)
Shake Up (Espinoza, Assael)
Hightail Cowboy (Barandela, Sofia)

Fractional Times: 22.54 46.21 58.46

Split Times:

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner:

(23:67) (12:25) (12:30)

Breeder: Shortleaf Stable
Owner: Timothy C. Guidry
Trainer: Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel

4 Claimed Horse(s): Jackman

Claiming Prices:

Martini Blu
Midnight Majesty
Stellar Vino

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
124 Lb 41 1!
118 Lb 1 10 gHead
124 L 3 11 111
118 Lbf 7 8 gl 12
124 Lb 9 3 3172
118 Lb 56 2172
124 Lb 11 7 7172
121 Lbf 85 5172
121 Lbf 29 108
124 Lb 10 12 12
116 Lb 6 2 4Head
118 Lb 12 4 gHead

Final Time: 1:10.76

New Trainer: Edgar Espinoza
New Trainer: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez New Owner: Erin Gaarz

New Trainer: Eleuterio J. Altamirano New Owner: Jason Conley
New Trainer: S. Jade Cunningham

1/2
1212

101/2
51 1/2

2Head
31 1/2

9l 1/2
111/2
8Head

12

Str
gl/2

61/2
2Head
4112
3Head
7Head
5Head

12
10°
112

Jackman, Chestnut Gelding, by Munnings out of Richwood, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 20, 2018 in Kentucky.

New Owner: Jose Altamirano

New Owner: Lori Gervais

Fin
2Neck

4Neck
5Neck

71 3/4
8Neck
910 1/2

11t
12

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.00*
15.90
12.60
12.00

7.70
71.90

4.20
32.60

9.70
30.30
48.70
93.40

4 - Jackman: $8,000; 1 - Kunshan Bridge: $8,000; 3 - City of Clouds: $8,000; 7 - Martini Blu: $8,000; 9 - K P Kwest:
$8,000; 5 - Gambler Rocket: $8,000; 11 - Stellar Vino: $8,000; 8 - Sergeant Gump: $8,000; 2 - Midnight Majesty:
$8,000; 10 - Born Flawless: $8,000; 6 - Shake Up: $8,000; 12 - Hightail Cowboy: $8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Campfire Creed (Also-Eligible), Princip (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $220,326

Pgm Horse
4 Jackman

1  Kunshan Bridge

3 City of Clouds

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.00 3.20 2.60  $1.00 Exacta 4-1 17.30
9.40 6.00  $0.50 Trifecta 4-1-3 50.50
4.80 $1.00 Pick 3 3-8-4/13/14 (3 correct) 1,197.50
$0.50 Pick 4 5-3-8-4/13/14 (4 correct) 1,283.30
$0.50 Pick 5 3-5-3-8-4/13/14 (5 correct) 5,410.35
$1.00 Daily Double 8-4 23.70
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-3-7 66.48
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 Jackman 1 1t 1212 g4 1°
1 Kunshan Bridge 10 g2 112 7812 g 12 25
3 City of Clouds 11 11734 gltl4 oo 3514
7 Martini Blu 8 3l4 g6 g4 g7l
9 K P Kwest 3 31 1/2 22 1/2 24 57 1/2
5  Gambler Rocket 6 2! 44 444 g 34
11 Stellar Vino 7 7284 gz g4 78394
8  Sergeant Gump 5 52 g’ 2 g5U4 gl012
2 Midnight Majesty 9 10434 g93%4 G434 glo3M
10  Born Flawless 12 12834 11134 qpl2 1021 V4
6 Shake Up 2 42 g2 108 112514
12 Hightail Cowboy 4 g3l4  gpl214 4410 1226 1/4

Pool
202,368
103,689

20,347
74,204
149,835
20,982
72,416

TR
Video Race Replay

Comments

2-4p,cue3/16,kick away
3p5/16, 6p1/8, ran on
btw3p1/4,7p upr,kpt on
3-4p, waitl1/8, no bid
up close 3p, faded str
prompted rail, faded
bmpd st,4-5p,flatnd1/8
track2p,no closing bid
2p-ins,stdy1/2,wknd1/8
stdy st, 4p, no factor
chased 3p, empty lane
broke in bmp,5p,no bid

Trainers: 4 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 1 - Kantarmaci, Mertkan; 3 - Manley, Steve; 7 - Robertson, McLean; 9 - Jacobson, David; 5 - Martin, William; 11 -
Schultz, Lindsay; 8 - Garcia, Genaro; 2 - Puhl, Kim; 10 - Hewitt, Michael; 6 - Espinoza, Edgar; 12 - Stankey, Jannae

Owners:

4 -Timothy C. Guidry; 1 -Mertkan Kantarmaci; 3 -Steve Manley; 7 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 9 -David Jacobson; 5 - Martin Brothers, Inc.;

11 - Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC; 8 - Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J.; 2 -Gene
Burkholder; 10 -Cathy Dickinson; 6 -Rafael Pena; 12 -Herendida Vasquez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
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JACKMAN showed the way in the two path, edged clear under confident handling around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, was asked for
more run going by the three-sixteenths, and kicked away to be much the best. KUNSHAN BRIDGE chased inside, tipped out to the three path under
coaxing midway around the turn, then angled out to the six path entering the final furlong, and ran on for place. CITY OF CLOUDS was unhurried in the
three path early, split rivals approaching the quarter, angled out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and kept on for show. MARTINI BLU raced off the
pace in the three path, was ridden around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, briefly waited passing the eighth pole, but made no final bid. K
P KWEST raced up close in the three path, was driven around the turn, but faded down the lane. GAMBLER ROCKET prompted the pace inside, was
coaxed along while off the rail around the turn, but faded. STELLAR VINO got bumped by an outer foe into an inner foe at the start, chased in the four path
early, moved up between foes going into the turn, ranged up passing the quarter, but flattened from the five path in the final furlong. SERGEANT GUMP
tracked in the two path, rounded the turn under a drive from just off the rail, but made no closing bid. MIDNIGHT MAJESTY raced off the pace in the two
path, steadied behind rivals passing the half, improved inside of foes in upper stretch, but weakened in the final furlong. BORN FLAWLESS steadied at the
start, trailed in the four path early and did not factor. SHAKE UP chased in the three path but was empty entering the stretch. HIGHTAIL COWBOY broke in
and bumped an inner foe, chased out in the five path but never menaced.
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