

OAKLAWN PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE OCTOBER 15, 2025. Weight, 124 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since July 15, 2025 Allowed 6 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,000

(Races Where Entered For \$7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). (NW2 6MX) **Claiming Price:** \$8,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Karen's Tom - 1:07.80 - April 16, 1990)

Purse: \$30,000

Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$30,000 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,000, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$188, 6th \$188, 7th \$188, 8th \$188, 9th \$187, 10th

\$187, 11th \$187, 12th \$187



[Video Race Replay](#)

Weather: Cloudy, 59° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:37 **Start:** Good for all except 10 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Dec25	4	Jackman (Vazquez, Ramon)	124	L b	4	1	1 ¹	1 ² 1/2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1.00*	2-4p,cue3/16,kick away
28Dec25	2	Kunshan Bridge (Arrieta, Francisco)	118	L b	1	10	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	15.90	3p5/16, 6p1/8, ran on
21Dec25	4	City of Clouds (Sanjur, Santo)	124	L	3	11	11 ¹	10 ^{1/2}	9 ²	3 ²	12.60	btw3p1/4,7p upr,kpt on
10Aug25	3	Martini Blu (Carmona, Serafin)	118	L bf	7	8	9 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	12.00	3-4p, wait1/8, no bid
1Jan26	4	K P Kwest (Saez, Luis)	124	L b	9	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	7.70	up close 3p, faded str
31Jul25	5	Gambler Rocket (De La Cruz, Walter)	118	L b	5	6	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	71.90	prompted rail, faded
1Jan26	4	Stellar Vino (Cedillo, Abel)	124	L b	11	7	7 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	7 ¹ 3/4	4.20	bmpd st,4-5p,flatnd1/8
21Dec25	4	Sergeant Gump (Cabrera, David)	121	L bf	8	5	5 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{Neck}	32.60	track2p,no closing bid
13Dec25	6	Midnight Majesty (Hernandez, Israel)	121	L bf	2	9	10 ³	9 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{Head}	9 ¹⁰ 1/2	9.70	2p-ins, stdy1/2, wknd1/8
21Dec25	10	Born Flawless (Bealmeir, Joseph)	124	L b	10	12	12 ¹²	11 ^{1/2}	12 ¹²	10 ⁴	30.30	stdy st, 4p, no factor
3Jan26	7	Shake Up (Espinoza, Assael)	116	L b	6	2	4 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	10 ²	11 ¹	48.70	chased 3p, empty lane
22Aug25	6	Hightail Cowboy (Barandela, Sofia)	118	L b	12	4	8 ^{Head}	12 ¹²	11 ²	12 ¹²	93.40	broke in bmp,5p,no bid

Fractional Times: 22.54 46.21 58.46

Final Time: 1:10.76

Split Times: (23:67) (12:25) (12:30)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Jackman, Chestnut Gelding, by Munnings out of Richwood, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 20, 2018 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Shortleaf Stable

Owner: Timothy C. Guidry

Trainer: Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel

4 Claimed Horse(s): **Jackman**
Martini Blu
Midnight Majesty
Stellar Vino

New Trainer: Edgar Espinoza
New Trainer: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
New Trainer: Eleuterio J. Altamirano
New Trainer: S. Jade Cunningham

New Owner: Jose Altamirano
New Owner: Erin Gaarz
New Owner: Jason Conley
New Owner: Lori Gervais

Claiming Prices: 4 - Jackman: \$8,000; 1 - Kunshan Bridge: \$8,000; 3 - City of Clouds: \$8,000; 7 - Martini Blu: \$8,000; 9 - K P Kwest: \$8,000; 5 - Gambler Rocket: \$8,000; 11 - Stellar Vino: \$8,000; 8 - Sergeant Gump: \$8,000; 2 - Midnight Majesty: \$8,000; 10 - Born Flawless: \$8,000; 6 - Shake Up: \$8,000; 12 - Hightail Cowboy: \$8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Campfire Creed (Also-Eligible), Princip (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$220,326

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Jackman	4.00	3.20	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	4-1	17.30	202,368
1	Kunshan Bridge		9.40	6.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-3	50.50	103,689
3	City of Clouds			4.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-8-4/13/14 (3 correct)	1,197.50	20,347
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-3-8-4/13/14 (4 correct)	1,283.30	74,204
					\$0.50 Pick 5	3-5-3-8-4/13/14 (5 correct)	5,410.35	149,835
					\$1.00 Daily Double	8-4	23.70	20,982
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-3-7	66.48	72,416

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Jackman	1	1 ¹	1 ² 1/2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵
1	Kunshan Bridge	10	6 ² 1/2	7 ⁸ 1/2	8 ⁵ 1/2	2 ⁵
3	City of Clouds	11	11 ⁷ 3/4	10 ¹¹ 1/4	9 ⁶	3 ⁵ 1/4
7	Martini Blu	8	9 ³ 1/4	5 ⁶	6 ⁴ 3/4	4 ⁷ 1/4
9	K P Kwest	3	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ² 1/2	2 ⁴	5 ⁷ 1/2
5	Gambler Rocket	6	2 ¹	4 ⁴	4 ⁴ 1/4	6 ⁷ 3/4
11	Stellar Vino	7	7 ² 3/4	3 ² 1/2	3 ⁴	7 ⁸ 3/4
8	Sergeant Gump	5	5 ²	6 ⁷ 1/2	7 ⁵ 1/4	8 ¹⁰ 1/2
2	Midnight Majesty	9	10 ⁴ 3/4	9 ⁹ 3/4	5 ⁴ 3/4	9 ¹⁰ 3/4
10	Born Flawless	12	12 ⁸ 3/4	11 ¹¹ 3/4	12 ¹²	10 ²¹ 1/4
6	Shake Up	2	4 ²	8 ⁹ 1/2	10 ⁸	11 ²⁵ 1/4
12	Hightail Cowboy	4	8 ³ 1/4	12 ¹² 1/4	11 ¹⁰	12 ²⁶ 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 1 - Kantarmaci, Mertkan; 3 - Manley, Steve; 7 - Robertson, McLean; 9 - Jacobson, David; 5 - Martin, William; 11 - Schultz, Lindsay; 8 - Garcia, Genaro; 2 - Puhl, Kim; 10 - Hewitt, Michael; 6 - Espinoza, Edgar; 12 - Stankey, Jannae

Owners: 4 - Timothy C. Guidry; 1 - Mertkan Kantarmaci; 3 - Steve Manley; 7 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 9 - David Jacobson; 5 - Martin Brothers, Inc.; 11 - Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC; 8 - Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J.; 2 - Gene Burkholder; 10 - Cathy Dickinson; 6 - Rafael Pena; 12 - Herendida Vasquez;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

JACKMAN showed the way in the two path, edged clear under confident handling around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, was asked for more run going by the three-sixteenths, and kicked away to be much the best. KUNSHAN BRIDGE chased inside, tipped out to the three path under coaxing midway around the turn, then angled out to the six path entering the final furlong, and ran on for place. CITY OF CLOUDS was unhurried in the three path early, split rivals approaching the quarter, angled out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and kept on for show. MARTINI BLU raced off the pace in the three path, was ridden around the turn, swung from the four path into the stretch, briefly waited passing the eighth pole, but made no final bid. K P KWEST raced up close in the three path, was driven around the turn, but faded down the lane. GAMBLER ROCKET prompted the pace inside, was coaxed along while off the rail around the turn, but faded. STELLAR VINO got bumped by an outer foe into an inner foe at the start, chased in the four path early, moved up between foes going into the turn, ranged up passing the quarter, but flattened from the five path in the final furlong. SERGEANT GUMP tracked in the two path, rounded the turn under a drive from just off the rail, but made no closing bid. MIDNIGHT MAJESTY raced off the pace in the two path, steadied behind rivals passing the half, improved inside of foes in upper stretch, but weakened in the final furlong. BORN FLAWLESS steadied at the start, trailed in the four path early and did not factor. SHAKE UP chased in the three path but was empty entering the stretch. HIGHTAIL COWBOY broke in and bumped an inner foe, chased out in the five path but never menaced.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.